Links.  Call the Wyoming County Response Line with questions or for assistance at 786-8911. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, January 

13, 2022, the Wyoming County Health Department reports six thousand five hundred seventy-three (6,573) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an increase of 

six hundred ten (610) total cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, January 6, 2021.  

dose** 

% of 

Wyoming 

ages 5+ with